
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001946-2022 

Opportunity

Generic Skills - Train the Trainer

Health Education England

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-001946

Published: 22 January 2022, 8:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Mark Gilbert

Email

mark.gilbert@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001946-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001946-2022
mailto:mark.gilbert@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://health.atamis.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

http://health.atamis.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk
http://health.atamis.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Generic Skills - Train the Trainer

Reference number

C63670

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Train the Trainer training for trainee doctors all specialities.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This specification is focused on the delivery of ‘Training the trainer’ medical educator
courses to trainee doctors across all specialties.
Education and training is a key part of doctors’ professional work regardless of specialty and
setting. It is already a requirement of all doctors as laid out in the General Medical Council’s
(GMC) publications Good Medical Practice and Leadership and management for all doctors.

As doctors progress through their training and consolidate their skills and knowledge.
Teaching in the workplace requires doctors to act as positive role models in their behaviour
as well as supervising learners including healthcare professionals and other doctors in
training by acting as a clinical trainer.

For these reasons, ‘training the trainer’ is an essential component of the training curricular
for all Specialty Schools and junior doctors are required to complete a course before they
achieve their Certificate of Completion of Training.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2022

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 May 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T02:56:50+0100
	TCPDF




